during the Reporting Period are set out in Note (V)(33)(35)

(36)(37)(38) to Consolidated Financial Statements (prepared in

accordance with CAS).

Report of the Directors

18 青 島 啤 酒 股 份 有 限 公 司  TSINGTAO BREWERY CO., LTD.

.

1. 2024 5 27

33

96,666

2. 2024 7 24

595

4,235,863

V.	 Changes of Share Capital and
Information of Shareholders

1.	 On 27 May, 2024, the second locking period under the

reserved grant under the Incentive Plan was expired.

The conditions for unlocking the restricted shares have

been met, and a total of 96,666 restricted shares from

33 eligible incentive recipients were released from

restrictions.

2.	 On 24 July, 2024, the third locking period under the

first grant under the Incentive Plan was expired. The

conditions for unlocking the restricted shares have been

met, and a total of 4,235,863 restricted shares from

595 eligible incentive recipients were released from

restrictions.

Report of the Directors

19二 零 二 四 年 年 報  ANNUAL REPORT 2024

Unit: Share

Before the change
-

Change (+, -) After the change

Quantity

(%)
Proportion

(%)
New shares

issued
Bonus
shares

Capitalizing
of common

reserves Others Subtotal Quantity

(%)
Proportion

(%)

4,429,196 0.32 0 0 0 -4,332,529 -4,332,529 96,667 0.007
I. Restricted shares
1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
1. State-owned shares
2 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
2. State-owned corporate

shares
3 4,429,196 0.32 0 0 0 -4,332,529 -4,332,529 96,667 0.007
3. Other domestic shares

 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

Of which:	 Domestic
non-state-
owned
corporate
shares

4,429,196 0.32 0 0 0 -4,332,529 -4,332,529 96,667 0.007

Shares held
by domestic
natural
persons

4 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
4. Foreign shares

  0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

Of which:	 Foreign
corporate
shares

0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

Shares held
by foreign
natural
persons

Based on the public information which could be known

on the latest practical date before the Annual Report was

published, which was also known by the directors of

the Company, the number of the Company’s shares held

by the public had satisfied the requirements in Listing

Rules. Changes in the Company’s ordinary shares are

listed as follows:

Report of the Directors

20 青 島 啤 酒 股 份 有 限 公 司  TSINGTAO BREWERY CO., LTD.

Unit: Share

Before the change
-

Change (+, -) After the change

Quantity

(%)
Proportion

(%)
New shares

issued
Bonus
shares

Capitalizing
of common

reserves Others Subtotal Quantity

(%)
Proportion

(%)

 1,359,767,592 99.68 0 0 0 4,332,529 4,332,529 1,364,100,121 99.99

II. Unrestricted tradable
shares

1 704,698,414 51.66 0 0 0 4,332,529 4,332,529 709,030,943 51.97
1. RMB-denominated

ordinary shares
2 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
2. Overseas listed foreign

shares
3 655,069,178 48.02 0 0 0 0 0 655,069,178 48.02
3. Overseas listed foreign

shares
4 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

4. Others

1,364,196,788 100 0 0 0 0 0 1,364,196,788 100

III. Total number of ordinary
shares

Report of the Directors

21二 零 二 四 年 年 報  ANNUAL REPORT 2024

1.

(1) 51,948 A 51,709

H 239

(2)

Unit: Share

Shareholder’s name

Increase/Decrease
during the

Reporting Period

Shares held at the
end of the Reporting

Period

(%)
Shareholding

percentage (%)
Guaranteed or

frozen shares Class of share

1 7,600 614,001,319 45.01 H

HKSCC Nominees Limited (Note 1) Unknown H-share

2 0 443,467,655 32.51 A H

Tsingtao Brewery Group Company Limited (Note 2) Nil A-share and H-share

1,697,668 22,640,444 1.66 A

Hong Kong Securities Clearing Company Limited Nil A-share

0 16,015,045 1.17 A

China Securities Finance Corporation Company Nil A-share

 1,816,733 6,958,795 0.51 A
Nil A-share

China Construction Bank Corporation  Penghua CSI Alcoholic

Drink ETF

018L FH002

3,895,380 6,377,899 0.47 A

Nil A-share

New China Life Insurance Company Ltd. - Dividends  Individual

Dividend  018L  FH002 Shanghai

300  3,260,692 6,049,862 0.44 A

Nil A-share

Industrial and Commercial Bank of China Limited  Huatai-PB

CSI 300 ETF

1.	 Shareholders

(1)	 As at the end of the Reporting Period, the total number

of shareholders of the Company was 51,948 including

51,709 holders of A-share, and 239 holders of H-share.

(2)	 As at the end of the Reporting Period, the shareholding

of top 10 shareholders (and holders of listed shares

without sales restriction) of the Company is as follows:

Report of the Directors

22 青 島 啤 酒 股 份 有 限 公 司  TSINGTAO BREWERY CO., LTD.

Unit: Share

Shareholder’s name

Increase/Decrease
during the

Reporting Period